

## STAFF REPORT

## **City of Dripping Springs**

## **PO Box 384**

## **511 Mercer Street**

**Dripping Springs, TX 78620** 

**Submitted By:** Andrew Binz, Parks and Community Services Director

**City Council Meeting** 

Date:

October 17, 2023

Agenda Item Wording: Discuss and consider approval of a Donation Agreement between the

City of Dripping Springs and Wild Birds Unlimited regarding

sponsorship signage to be placed at each bird blind.

**Agenda Item Sponsor:** Wade King

**Summary/Background:** 

Wild Birds Unlimited has recently secured a sponsorship from Subaru

Austin in the amount of \$5,000 to be used to supply birdseed at the bird

blinds at Charro Ranch Park and Dripping Springs Ranch Park.

Wild Birds Unlimited has requested a sign be placed at each bird blind

recognizing them and Subaru Austin.

**Staff** Approve the Wild Birds Unlimited Donation Agreement.

**Recommendations:** 

**Attachments:** Wild Birds Unlimited Donation Form

Wild Birds Unlimited Agreement

Bird Blind Signage

**Next Steps/Schedule:** Execute the Wild Birds Unlimited Donation Agreement and put up the bird

blind signage at Charro Ranch Park and Dripping Springs Ranch Park.